Negotiate And Enter Into A Delegated Maintenance Agreement With The California 

Department Of Transportation (Caltrans) To Include Maintenance Activities Such As 

Weed Abatement, Litter, And Debris Removal On Specified Caltrans Highway 

On-Ramps And Off-Ramps; (2) Accepting And Appropriating Up To Three Hundred 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($375,000) From Caltrans In Connection With The 

Agreement; And (3) Making California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

26-0343

View Report And Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

An Urgency Finding Was Stated On The Record That There Is A Need To Take

[...]

Adopt A Resolution (1) Amending Resolution No. 88240 C.M.S. To 

Increase The Professional Services Agreement With Loving Campos Associates (LCA) 

Architects For Architectural And Engineering Design Services For The Fire Station 4 

Project By An Amount Not-To-Exceed Two Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,700,000.00), Bringing The Total Contract Amount From One Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00) To Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($4,200,000.00); (2) Waiving The Competitiverequest For Proposal/Qualifications 

Requirements; And (3) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

(CEQA) Findings

26-0337

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

A Title Change Was Read Into Record And Accepted

[...]

Professional Services Agreement With Evergreen Counseling A Marriage And Family 

Therapy Corporation To Provide Behavioral Science Consultation, Training, And 

Confidential Mental Health Services For The Oakland Fire Department From February 1, 

2026 Through December 31, 2028, In An Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($450,000), With Two One-Year Options To Extend The Agreement 

For Up To An Additional Two Years In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars ($150,000) Per Year, Without Returning To Council, For A Total 

Contract Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000); On The 

February 10, 2026 Public Safety Committee Agenda

26-0338

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Public Safety Committee to